

PLEASE RETURN COMPLETED APPLICATION, \$100 APPLICATION FEE (CHECK PAYABLE TO: "LCF CHAMBER OF COMMERCE") AND A RECENT SCHOOL PHOTO BY 4:00 P.M. ON THURSDAY, OCTOBER 31, 2024.

Submit to the Chamber office: La Cañada Flintridge Chamber of Commerce & Community Association One Civic Center Drive, Suite A (inside City Hall) La Cañada Flintridge, CA 91011 Telephone: 818-790-4289

INSTRUCTIONS FOR APPLICANT: You must review the requirements on our website before completing the application, <u>www.lacanadaflintridge.com/programs/miss-lcf/</u> You must live within the City of La Cañada Flintridge and be a Junior in high school, and be a full-time resident of the City of La Cañada Flintridge at the time of application and throughout your reign. Applications may NOT exceed three (3) pages, <u>one side only not including the</u> <u>signature page.</u> They may be typed or <u>clearly</u> handwritten using blue or black pen. Must be on white paper. Photo <u>must fit</u> within the space provided. FULL LEGAL NAME:	Tape, Glue or Staple Photo Here
NAME YOU GO BY:	
AGE: GRADE: DATE OF BIRTH:	
HOME ADDRESS:	
CITY:	
HOME PHONE: CELL PHONE:	
BEST E-MAIL FOR CONTACT:	

HIGH SCHOOL:

COLLEGE PREFERENCE:

PARENTS' NAMES & E-mail: (Please print clearly.)

SIBLINGS FIRST NAME/AGE:

SPECIAL TRAINING: (In the Arts, Academics, Sports, Outside of School, etc.)

SPORTS PARTICIPATION:

HONORS AND/OR AWARDS RECEIVED IN HIGH SCHOOL:

OTHER PERSONAL ACCOMPLISHMENTS AND INVOLVEMENTS: (Church/Religious Groups, Service Clubs or Organizations, Civic Groups, Etc.)

WORK EXPERIENCE: (Part-Time/Full Time, Summer Internship, Etc.)

WHAT OTHER INTERESTING FACTS ABOUT YOURSELF WOULD YOU WANT PUBLICIZED? INCLUDE ANYTHING YOU MAY HAVE DONE THAT IS A BIT DIFFERENT: (I.E. Interests, Hobbies, Foreign Languages, Travel, Etc.)

WHAT IS YOUR AMBITION FOR THE FUTURE?

ANY ADDITIONAL INFORMATION MAY BE ADDED IN THE SPACE BELOW:



As an applicant, I have read, understand, and agree to abide by all the rules attached to this contest application. I agree that the time, manner, and method of judging shall be solely within the discretion of the Miss La Cañada Flintridge Organization; La Cañada Flintridge Chamber of Commerce and Community Association, and that the decisions of the judges will be final. I certify that the foregoing information included in my application is true and correct to the best of my knowledge. I acknowledge that my likeness or image may be used by the LCF Chamber and the City of La Cañada Flintridge in both print and online media.

I further understand and agree that in the event I am chosen to be part of the Royal Court, I will be entrusted with the care and custody of a tiara with a retail value of approximately \$6,500.00 during my time on the Court. It is my responsibility to safeguard and protect this tiara. I will be responsible for the cost of repairs for any damage to my tiara, or the cost of replacement if my tiara is lost or destroyed while in my possession.

Applicant's Signature:	Date:
Parent's Signature:	Date:

APPLICATIONS SUBMITTED WITHOUT AN APPLICANT AND PARENT SIGNATURE ALONG WITH THE APPLICATION FEE <u>WILL NOT</u> BE CONSIDERED.

Important Dates:

Applicants must be able to attend 1st and 2nd interviews and Festival in Lights, in person. No exceptions.

Orientation: Sunday, November 3, 2024 at City Hall (All Applicants)

First Interview: Monday, November 4, 2024 (Finalists selected) 6:30 pm, individual time will be provided.

Second Interview: Tuesday, November 12, 2024 6:30 pm, individual time will be provided.

Festival in Lights: Friday, December 6, 2024, 4:00 p.m., Memorial Park Gazebo (2025 Court Announced)

113th Installation & Awards Gala: Thursday, January 30, 2025, 6:30 p.m., Oakmont Country Club. Miss LCF 2025 announced at the Coronation ceremony.